# IOSR Journals: Acknowledgement of submitted manuscript id: H73103

Dari: IOSR JBM (jbm@iosrmail.org) Kepada: ditamnh@yahoo.com Tanggal: Jumat, 26 Mei 2017 pukul 12.38 WIB

Dear Researcher,

Received your article.

Thank you for contributing your article for publication in **IOSR Journals.** We appreciate your contribution.

We have forwarded your Paper titled **"Analysis of Factors Influencing the Visitor Satisfaction on Pantai Cermin, Indonesia"** for peer review.

We will be informed about the status of your paper within 5-7 days, after peer review process.

Your manuscript id is H73103. Please use this id for further information about this article.

We will let you know if you have to make any modification as per the editor's comments. If the corrections are minor we will made it at our end only. Editorial decision will be intimated to you soon.

You can check your paper status through following link <u>http://www.iosrjournals.org/iosr-jbm/pages/check-paper-status.html</u>

With Warm Regards, Editorial Board, IOSR Journals International Organization of Scientific Research (IOSR)

#### IOSR Journals: Review Report (Article id: H73103)

Dari:	IOSR JBM (jbm@iosrmail.org)
Kepada:	ditamnh@yahoo.com
Tanggal:	Selasa, 30 Mei 2017 pukul 12.44 WIB

#### Dear Researcher,

The independent review upon your research article titled "Analysis of Factors Influencing the Visitor Satisfaction on Pantai Cermin, Indonesia" has been provided by the concerned referees. The referees have suggested **Accepted** your paper in **IOSR Journals**.

#### **Reviewers Comments:**

- 1. Quality of Manuscript is good.
- 2. Consolidated Decision: Accepted for publication

Kindly send the scan copy of filled & signed copyrights transfer form (can be downloaded from <u>www.iosrjournals.org</u>) along with bank receipt of manuscript handling charges **USD 75** To the following Account.

(If you want to get hard copy of Journal, you have to pay extra charges: 45 USD.)

Account detail: You can deposit fees through your nearby bank or online/net banking transfer (for online fees transfer, please mail us transition id of payment transfer)

Account Holder	IOSR
name	THE
Bank	State Bank of India
Branch	Dasna, Ghaziabad, UP, Pincode: 201302, India
Branch code	3146
A/c no.	36404886549
А/с Туре	Current Account
IFSC Code	SBIN0003146
Swift Code	SBININBB555

After receiving the manuscript charges, we will take your paper for further publication process.

Should you need any clarification, please reply back to this mail.

With Warm Regards, Editorial Board, IOSR Journals International Organization of Scientific Research (IOSR)



#### IOSR Journals: Find attached galley proof (Article id:H73103

Dari: IOSR JBM (jbm@iosrmail.org) Kepada: ditamnh@yahoo.com Tanggal: Kamis, 8 Juni 2017 pukul 17.09 WIB

#### Dear Researcher,

Kindly find attached Galley Proof (final version) of your accepted manuscript.

If you want to make any modification in attached final version, you may apply in

the attached MS Word paper and resend it to us within 2 days.

(If you will submit after 2 days, your paper will not modify because hard copy will process on the same day of publication).

The publication date of current issue is 10<sup>th</sup> June 2017.

You are requested to mention your article id in the subject line of your mail which was given to you at the time of submission of paper.

You are requested to apply your modification only in attached MS Word file, otherwise it cannot be accepted.

Please send your complete address on which you want to get hard copy of certificate.

Paper ID:

Title name:

Name:

Full Address:

District:

State:

Country:

## Pin code:

Contact No:

Kindly ensure that your given address is correct otherwise Journal will not take any responsibility of your post.

Thanks & Welcome!!!-

With Warm Regards, Editorial Board, IOSR Journals International Organization of Scientific Research (IOSR)



H73103 - Copy.doc 127kB



H73103 - Copy.pdf 620.8kB



## IOSR Journals: Paper published (Article id:H73103

Dari: IOSR JBM (jbm@iosrmail.org) Kepada: ditamnh@yahoo.com Tanggal: Sabtu, 10 Juni 2017 pukul 19.32 WIB

Dear Author,

Congratulations!!!

Your paper has been successfully published in **IOSR Journal of Business and Management (IOSR-JBM)** with following link: <u>http://www.iosrjournals.org/iosr-jbm/pages/19(6)Version-2.html</u>

Thanks for publication in IOSR Journals.

You can submit your paper for upcoming issue through the following link: <u>http://www.iosrjournals.org/iosr-jbm/pages/submit-an-a rticle.html</u>

Your feedback is very important to us. If you want to give us your feedback or any suggestion, please go through following link: <u>http://www.iosrjournals.org/feedback.html</u>

Thanks and Welcome!!!

With Warm Regards, Editorial Board, IOSR Journals International Organization of Scientific Research (IOSR)